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CHIPPEWA LOCAL SCHOOLS
CASH RECONCILIATION

December 2025

SUB-TOTALS TOTALS

FINANCIAL DEPOSITORY ACCOUNTS

TOTAL DEPOSITORY BALANCE 16,261,686.23

                      ADJUSTMENTS TO DEPOSITORY BALANCE:

-20,522.07

ADJUSTED DEPOSITORY BALANCE  ========> 16,241,164.16

BOOK BALANCE  ======================> 16,241,164.16

Difference 0.00

Huntington Checking 126,703.81

US Bank - General 363,661.84

Star Ohio 8,944,534.45

Star Ohio Construction Fund 2,809,275.20

US Bank - Investment 4,015,214.71

Huntington Payroll 2,296.22

Checks Outstanding as of  December 31, 2025 -29,270.55

Reconciling Items 150.00

Returned check 324.00

Voided Check for January 8,274.98

Posting Error -0.50

TOTAL ADJUSTMENTS:



Chippewa Local School District

COP Reconciliation
CIS Addition & Renovation

Funding: Project to Date

Funds Available

Expenditures:

As of Dec 31,
2024 January-25 February-25 March-25 April-25 May-25 June-25 July-25 August-25 September-25 October-25 November-25 December-25

Balance Previous Month 0.00 11,093,522.33 11,136,427.67 11,095,532.77 11,116,398.88 10,636,984.91 10,492,256.02 9,718,185.42 7,799,306.69 7,824,102.54 5,900,673.35 4,387,192.23 3,642,982.70 0.00
COPs Bond Issue 12,000,000.00 12,000,000.00
Interest 73,221.13 46,097.24 38,283.83 42,053.36 39,831.23 40,272.44 38,563.90 35,145.11 29,508.35 25,517.65 18,590.47 14,461.00 10,459.41 452,005.12

12,073,221.13 11,139,619.57 11,174,711.50 11,137,586.13 11,156,230.11 10,677,257.35 10,530,819.92 9,753,330.53 7,828,815.04 7,849,620.19 5,919,263.82 4,401,653.23 3,653,442.11 12,452,005.12

598,125.00 54,375.00 7,186.25 9,920.09 4,712.50 4,712.50 4,712.50 4,712.50 4,712.50 9,062.50 693,168.84

7,370.00 7,370.00

EPA Application Fee 203.80 203.80

374,000.00 2,032.34 376,032.34

22,771.39 22,771.39

512,745.20 175,081.24 807,922.00 1,949,311.34 1,944,234.34 1,527,359.09 758,670.53 844,166.91 8,519,490.65

3,191.90 3,191.90

14,001.00 14,001.00

6,500.00 6,500.00

---------------- ---------------- ---------------- ---------------- ---------------- ---------------- ---------------- ---------------- ---------------- ---------------- ---------------- ---------------- ---------------- ----------------
Current Month Expense 979,698.80 3,191.90 79,178.73 21,187.25 519,245.20 185,001.33 812,634.50 1,954,023.84 4,712.50 1,948,946.84 1,532,071.59 758,670.53 853,229.41 9,642,729.92

---------------- ---------------- ---------------- ---------------- ---------------- ---------------- ---------------- ---------------- ---------------- ---------------- ---------------- ---------------- ---------------- ----------------
Net Cash Available 11,093,522.33 11,136,427.67 11,095,532.77 11,116,398.88 10,636,984.91 10,492,256.02 9,718,185.42 7,799,306.69 7,824,102.54 5,900,673.35 4,387,192.23 3,642,982.70 2,800,212.70 2,809,275.20

NOTES:
The $9,062.50 expense for Garmann Miller has not been transferred from the COPS STAR to the Operating STAR Account due to the holiday break. This transaction will happen in early January 2026.

---------------- ---------------- ---------------- ---------------- ---------------- ---------------- ---------------- ---------------- ---------------- ---------------- ---------------- ---------------- ---------------- ----------------

Garmann Miller
Architectual Svc

Makeever Associates
Survey Service

Beaver Constructors
Early Site

Beaver Constructors
Pre-Construction Cost

Beaver Constructors
GMP Phase 2

ABC Equip Rental
Excavator

SeibertKeck - CNA
Builders Risk Insurance

CTG Environmental
Asbestos Survey




























